- s

1I.

III.

IV.

VI.

VII.

CIRCULAIORS

RADIANT FREESTANDING

FIREPLACE INSERTS 7.

CENTRAL FURNACES

Er

LT e

HI TECH FREESTANDING CIRCULATORS

OLDER MODELS

BLOWERS




PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR C60D -

KEY KEY

§O. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 Top cabinet assy. ptd. 024714R 26 Curtain smoke kit 024886

C 2 Brace left & right tep ptd. O12159R 27 Panel back assy. ptd. 001684R
3  Frame damper 3/W assy. CF9601R 28 Frame kit for feed deer (24887R
4 Collar flue kit 0248088 29  Liner front #3 kit 024888R
5 Thermostat complete 020767R 30 Latck cast K-79 P5236R
6 Inner unit pfd. -assy. - 009156R 31 Pan ash S/W assy. CF7R03R
7 Side left prd. assy. 024710R 32 Frame ash door kit 024895R
8 Saddle assy. 001663R 33  Rope fiberglass - 012053-01R
9 FKnob & latch kit 024875R 34 Door ash & Tope assy. 024894R
10 Panel top front assy. 024698R 35 handle door kit 024BG92R
1} Plate "Ashley Imperial P11507R 36 Door feed & rope assy. 024893R
12 Knob 1-3/32 dia. Phemolic 000058R 37 Pin door P626R
13 Paznel center fromt ptd.’ D01699R 38 Rope fiberglass ¢09535-03R
14 Panel bottom fromt kit 024878R 35  Side right ptd. assy. 024707R
15 Base Painted assy. 0172428 40 Door cabinmet kit 024891R
16  Guard ash 009266R 41 Logo Ashley kit 024880R
17 Liner down draft C74-004 005244R 42 Liner side 005243R
18  Limer down draft C74-005  005245R 43 Hinge (top) for cab. door  024890R
19 Angle grate suppoTt kit 024882R 4k Leveler 009041R
20 Grate C74-002 005247R *  Liner set 020768R
21 Grate €74-001 005246R *  Grate set 020769R
22 Liner rear Kit 024881R *  Door handle & latch comp.  020763R
23  Retainer liper kit 024884R (For feed door or ash door)

24 Control secondary air kit (024820R

25 Strip trim kit 024876R

NOTE: Slick cabiner parts manufactured BEEFORE Nov. 1984

¥EY

NQ. DESCRIPTION PART RO.
1 Top, cabinet 001678R
7 Side, left (CF10402) 001691R

10 Panel, top front (C24-003) OO01648R
14 Panel, bottom fromnt (C23902)00164%R

27 Panel, back (C24203) 001684R
39 Side, right (CF10503) 001689R
40 Door (CF9902) 001683R

1-C



e
[y

| el el and — AD OO ~J O U g Ll N e =
(SN g 1} Ll C.)?EI
P

P
o~

MR R
™= OO

[ Nt NS ot
oh N &

DESCRIPTION
Knob

Plate, logo "“ASHLEY"
Panel, top front
Shield, thermostat
Thermostat assy.

Tube, draft/damper assy.

Chain & 5 hook assy.
Panel-center front -
Panel, bottom front
Leveler

Base, ptd. assy.
Gasket

Box, air inlet
Guard, ash

Pan, ash

Angle grate suppbrt
Liner, front

Grate, large

Liner, side

Liner, rear
Retainer, side Tiner
$ide, cabinet left
Brace, cabinet

Unit, inner

Rod

Key, cotter

*purchase locally.

WOTE:

PARTS_LIST DESCRIPTION FOR C62M

KEY
PART NO. NO.  DESCRIPTION
000058 R 27 Top, cabinet
018449 R 28 Handle, cabinet top
018543 R 29 Panel, back
020412 R 30 Shield, chimney adapt.
0090056 R 31 Flue, chimney adapt.
0200637 ® 32 Rod, smoke curtain
018960 ® 33 Curtain, smoke
009106 R 34  Hinge, feed door
009118 R 35 Latch assy.
009041 & 36  Hinge, ash door |
019674 R 37 Latch assy. ash door
006145 R 33 Door, ash rope assy.
018958 » 39 Rope, 33" fiberglass
009266 R 50 Rope, 46" fibergliass
011777 41  Rivet
009127 R 42 pPoor, feed & rope
019705 & 43  Shield handle radiation
017217 ® 44 Handle assy.
018560 ® a5 Side, cabinet right
010738 R 45 Hinge, cabinet door
009114 R 47  Rod, hinge
024673 R a8 Door, cabinet
009088 B 49 Handle & screw assy.
019677 R 50 Handle, packet hdwe.
215576 R 51 Retainer, rear liner

PART NO.

024678 R
005801 r
019711 R
018604 &
018602 ®
008110 »
007924 %
016053 &
018922 g
016054 »
018920 g
016069 R
009535-04 R
009535-03 R
P626R
016070R
00B8EB04R
015905R
024675R
010275 &
009306k
024677R
011335R
009985R
008798R -

ol o

39 .
[.@gg
V/ : '
37 38 a5 =
SEE HANDLE DETAL

Slick finish cabinet parts manufactured BEFQORE Nov. 1984

KEY
NO.
22
27
45

- 48

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Side cabinet left ptd. assy. 010310R
Top cabinet ptd. assy. 19707k
Side cabinet right ptd. 010076R
assy.

Door cabinet ptd. assy. OLO276R

3-C




ARTS DESCRIFTION FOR G606 .

PARTS DESCRIFTION TUS LUOM .

KEY -
NO. DESCRIPTION PART_NO.
. 28 Smoke curtain kit 024825k
. DESCRIPTION PART NC. 29 Side liner rterainer kit 024812R
_—— 30 Rear liner retainer kit 024810K
1 Bottom front pamel 009755 31 Back pamel, ptd. 010277R
2 Center front panel, ptd. D09317R 32 Side liner Q1l7048R
3 Plate Logo A 009756k 33 Rear liner Ql0738R
4 Knob 009758R 34 Large grate 017217R
5 Top front panel assy. 010040-01R 35 Small grate 017218R
6 Spring 009736R 36 Angle grate support kit 024815k
7 Slide Plate 009737R 37 TFront liner kit 024814R
8 Pin screw Q09729R 38 Rope, feed door frame 008142-02R
9 Knob plate 009728R 39 TFeed door & rope assy. 016070R
10 Thermostat complete 020796R 40 Rope, feed door 009535~03R
11 Welded saddle assy. 010038k 41 Steel rivet P626R
12 Draft tube gasket 007812R% i2 Gasket, ash door frame 007844R
13 Heater leveler DO9041R ’ 43 Ash door frame kit 024817R
14 Handle kit 024823R &4 Latch kit, ash door 024821R
15 Base painted 010269R 45 Rope, ash door 009535-04R
16 Ash guard 009266R 47 Secondary air cover plate 014569R
17 Ash pan 006562R 48 Thermostat cover plate 013829R
18 Left side cabinet 0246859R 49 Damper irame assy. 010281R
19 Cabinet brace 009088R 50 Handle kit for cabinetr top 024805R
20 Inner unit assy. 016454R ’ 51 Radiation shield kit ) 024819R
21 TFlue collar kit 024808k 52 Hinge Tod 009306R
22 Secondary air comtrol kit 024820R 53 Right side cabinet 024693k
23 Hinge plate kit 024806R
24 Bumper plug P6108R 54 Cabinet door 024677TR
25 Top cabipmet assy. 024682R 55 Cabinet door hinge 010275k
26 Cabinet top frame kit 024807R 56 Latch for feed door 014713R
Liner set 020793% §7 Handle & latch kit 024818R
Grate set 020794R 56 Ash door & ro;_:e assy. 016069k
i 61 Handle knob kit 024822R
‘ 64 Feed door frame kit 024824R

PR



KEY

=
o

I-

[V O T R O K

DESCRIPTION

Panel bottom front
Panel center front
Plate logo

Knob

Panel top front-- -
Spring

Plate slide

Screw pin

Plate knob

Tube, draft ptd. assy.

Saddle ptd. assy.
Gaskat draft tube
Leveler

Shield base radiation
Base

Guard, ash

Pan, ash

Side left

Brace, cabinet
Unit, inner

Collar flue
Secondary air assy.
Plate hinge

Plug, bumper

Top cabinet

Frame cabinet

Rod smoke curtain
Smoke curtain
Retainer side liner

PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION FOR MODEL CGOE )

PART NO.

009755k
009317R
009750k
009758R
-009725-01R
009736R
009737r
009729R
009728R
013825k
010038R
007812r
009041r
009093-02R
010269R
009266R
006562R
010274Rr
003088R
010268R
006415R
CF9201Rr
012160R
P6108R
010137-01Rr
010139-01R
008110R
007924R
008580R

KEY
NO.

DESCRIPTION

Retainer rear liner
Panel back

Liner, manifold
Liner, side

Liner, rear

Grate, large

Grate, small .

Angle grate support
Liner, front

Rope ceramic FD frame
Feed door & frame
Feed door rope/glue
Pin, hinge

Gasket, ash door frame
Ash door & frame
Latch

Ash door rope/glue
Handle feed/ash door
Nut, acoern

Inlet ptd. assy.
Fin, draft control
Handle, cabinet top
Shield handie radiation
Rod hinge

Side right

Door cabinet

Hinge, cabinet door
Spring

Catch, cabinet door
Handle cabinet door
Liner, set

Grates, set

PART NO.

0087498k
010277k
004840R
005243
010738R
005246R
005247R
007928R
QO6734R
008142-02R
0099838
009535-03R
P626R
007844x
009984R
P5236R
009535-04R
006088R
00802 8R
007943R
009027R
009801r
D08804R
009306R
G10077R
010276R
010275k
007829%
0099285k
0101848
0207958
02076%R




= \D O 2 1, ]
o= =l £l BN e lgﬁ
.
-

[
A%

13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

DESCRIPTION

Knob, thermostat
Bottom fromt panel
Center front panel
Logo plate

Top front panel
Leveler Lo o-
Base

Braft tube gasket
Plate knob

Pin screw

Slide plate
Spring

Saddle welded assy-
Left side cabinet ptd.
Draft tube

Top cabinet handle
Cabinet top

Hinge plate
Bumper plug
Cabinet top frame
Cabinet brace
Inner unit

Flue collar

Back Tiner

Ash guard

Ash pan

Back panel

Smoke curtain rod
Smoke curtain

Rear retainer

Side retainer
Right grate

Grate cog

Grate extension
Cog retainer

left grate

Grate frame

Front Yiner

Angle grate support
Brick "
Shaker

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODEL 7150F ’

PART NO.

009758R

008755R
009317R
009750R
010040-01R
{09041 R
010269R
007812 R
009728R
009729 R
009737R
009736k
010038K
010274R
013936R
009801 R
0i0137-01R
012160R
PGI0BR
£10139-01R
009088 R
010934Rr
008415 R
009669 R
009266 R
006562 R
010277 R
008110 R
007924 R
006075 R
006076 K
007716 R
007714%
006345k
007715R
007717 R
009852%
006073 R
007928k
004811R
005256 ®

KEY

Ko,

DESCRIPTION

Feed door & rope

Latch & stop

Left liner extension
Right Tiner extension
Rope gasket f/FD frame
Ash door frame

Rope gasket for feed door
Door catch cabinet door

Manifold gasket
Manifold

i Draft control pin

Relief plate gasket

| Relief plate
' Retainer gasket

Latch for ash door

Rope gasket for ash door
Secondary air cover plate
Handle radiation shield

Handle shaft
Thermostat cover
Damper frame assy.
Rivet

Hinge rod

Right side

Cabinet door

Cabinet door handle
Cabinet door hinge
Secondary air control
Ash door frame gasket
Shim

Spacer plate

Ash door & rope
Washer

. Ring

Washer

Handle knob

Feed door frame & rope
Thermostat complete

*NOTE :

Handle parts are not

available separately;
Order complete handie
assembly: Part No.

PART NO.

016074 R
014713r
006513 R
006516 &
008142-02 &
016095
008535-03k
009985 R
006145 R
006401 R
009027R
006124R
006299R '
006125k
014711k
009535-02Rr
014569Rr
008804R
014507R
013829r
010281R
PE26R
009306R
010077Rr .
Q10276R
0113358
010275r
CF9201r
012959x
014756r
006285R
016091r
0158128
015904g
015815%
015402g
016081r
020798R

015905R




KEY
Xo.

—

DESCRIPTION

Chamber assy.
(chamber shell only)
Side, left painted assy.

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MOBEL 7150BX

PART NO.

006266R

OC1691R

Panel, top front panel assy. 006336R

Base painted assy.

Top, cabimet-assy. painted

Panel, back assy. painted
Shield, base radiation
Side, rTight painted assy.
Plate, combination

Kncb

Brace, top right

Leveler

Collar, flue

Gasket

Saddle assy.

Tube, drafr painted assy.
Door painted assy.
Manifeld

Rod, smoke curtain

Pin, draft control

Strip, trim

Angle, grate SUpport assy.
{2 Tequired)}

Retainer, brick
Retainer, brick side

(2 required)

Brick

Pam, ash assy.

001675R
" 00LB678R
001684K
006264R
001689R
000032R
000Q58R
01215%R
009041R
0055398
Q06063R
001663R
013832%
DOLG8BR
005206R
G25401R
009027R
P5273K

006323R

006075k
006076R

004911R
006562R

Frame, feed door (cast iron) 006446R
F¥rame, ash door (cast irqQm)
Frame, grate

Extension, grate

Q06447R
009852R
006345R

KEY
NO.

DESCRIPTION

Screw 1/4-20x3/4

Nut 1/4-20 square
Grate, left

Grate, right

Cog, grate

Rope, fd dr fiberglass
Retainer, cog

Shaker

Liner, froat

Rivet (door pin)}

Door, feed {cast iron}
Gasket

Handle {for fd dr or AD
Door, ash (cast iron)
Latch, K-79 (cast irom)
Rope, AD fiberglass
Plate, relief

Retainer, gasket
Gasket

Latch

Panel, center front
painted assembly
Panel, bottom fromt assy
Knodb

Curtain, smoke

Clip, molding

Brace, top left

PART NG.

P366R
P510R
007717R
00TT16R
005261R
009535-03R
007715R
D05256R
006073R
P626R
006443R
006145R
P5235R
006444R
P5236R
009535-13R
006299R
0061258
006124R
001654k

001695R
006337R
P5265R
C17602R
P632R
01215%R

Control, secondary air assy CF9201R

Extrension, liner right
Extension, liner left
Frame, damper assembly

006516R
006513R
006308R

AR



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR ARH24 & ABRN24

o R

1R

-

SR

00w R e

H
.

PESCRIPTION

Back radiation shield sssy.
Brick

Ash 1lip

Ash retainer

Leg levelers (&/bag)
Gallery fitting (blind)
Side trim tubing

Mach screw 1/4=20-3/4
Air inlst tube assy ptd.
Feed door & handle assy.
Sreel rivet

Adr slide ptc.

Ball hamdle 374" dia.
Mach screw 10-24 x 3/8
Lock washer #10

Flat washer, 1/%

1g mach screv 1/4~20 x ¥
Lock washer, 5/16

Lock nut, 5/16

Spacer

Lock washer, 1/4

¥ur, 1/4-20

Brick {complete set)

B P RS e e gl e et b
NFQQOMQH:MNHOO%?%“&UNH

**purchase locally

*Tubing & gallery pkg. assy. 025225%

9

DESCRIPTION

Shaftr handle & bushing
Door, feed & TOpe assy.
Rope fiberglass

Latch & latch fasteners
Glass, ceramic

Gasker, glass

Retainer, glass (tope & btw)
Screw 1/4 x 1/2 long mach.
Retainer, glass (right)
Retainer, glass, left
Handle, spring

*Purchase locally

ARNZ4 ABRHZ4
PART 30. PART BO.
025179% 0251798
004911% 004911k
025999% 0259998
024098% 029258%
016529k 016529%
019842K 0198428
0252235 0252232
s 3 -
026015% 0292591
025947 028627K
P626R POE2SR
026000R 026000K
0198488 0198488
P 2
-k -k
- *h
- ik
- -

E £ 4 E 13

0255148 . O255L4R

R . *&

e -

026001k 0260018

ARMZ4 ABEH?&
PART NO. PART ¥O.
022253k 026004k
025946E 026320R .
0224338 0224338
018902k 0189028
024320K 0243208
025194k 025194R
0181758 0181758
- -
018177R 018177R
oL8176k OL8176R
022186R 022186%



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR ARHZ3

¥EY
RO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Back radiation shield 017093R
2 Brick 0164345R
- - 3 Spacer 014011R
4 Brick 004911R
5 Ash retainer - 016352ZK
6 Brick : 016344R
7 Leg leveler 016343K
- 8 Radiation shield 016673R
9 Rope 009535-12R
10 Rivet P626R
11 Ashley logo 013684R
12 left feed door \ 015981R
13 Hinge pin 011890R

KEY
KO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Handle 017063R
2 Bolt 016680R
3 Spinner 013952R
4 Nnt 0l0427R
5 Latch 013243R
6 Locknut 012195R
7 Right feed door 015983R
-8 FRope 009535-13R
9 Radiation shield - QlG66T4R
10 Washer P331R
11 Screw P370R '

3-R



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODEL 2SHFR

KEY
N0. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Body w/bottom only 002859K
- - 2 Liner 003278R
’ 3 Draft plate 005148R
4 Top, main 005153R
3 Top, register . 005140R
6 Top, swing 005152R
7 Top, grille** 003130R
8 Reversible collar 003129R
9 Feet (4 req.)** 003128R
10 Ring damper assy. 002829R
11 Handle complete 002821R
1z Feed door & Tope assy. 009158R
13 Feed door frame 005150R
14 Rope Q13423R
15 Arm crank P5280R
16 Thermostat spring 002828R
17 Thermostat case 003263
18 Thermestat knob 002827R
19 Thermostat complete 031705R

*
%

20 Spring

21 Cup washer

22 Cast latch P5236R
23 Bortom 003280R

*Purchase locally
**Nickel parts no longer available.

—




PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR AHI]l & AHIIB

b

1-F1



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR AHI1 & AHIIE

FIGURE 10
FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY

AHIIB
PART NO.

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTIDN

1 Shaft handle & bushing ptd. 026004R 028425R
2 Door feed brs. w/rope ptd. 026320k 0284268
3 Rope fiberglass 022433R 022433R
& Latch & latch fasceners 026029R 026029k
5 Glass ceramic - 024320R 0243208
-] Gasket glass = 02519%94R 0251948
7 Retainer glass (top & bem.} 01l8l75R 018175R

8 Serew ¥ x & long mach. * *
-] Retainer glass {(right) 018177R 018177R
10 Retainer glass (left) 0l8176R 0l8176R
**11 Handle spring 022186R 022186R
Complete feed door assy. 02B627R 028628R

*Purchase locally

ASH DOOR ASSEMBLY

KEY AHT1 AERI1B
KO- DESCRIPTION PART NO. PART NO.
*x] Handle spring 025322k 025322R
2 Shaft handle & bushing ptd 028399R 028402R
3 Door ash & rope assy. 028400R 0ZB404R
4 Rope fiberglass 009535-04R 009535-04R

5 Latch & lactch fasteners 018902R 0189G2R
Complete ash door 2ssy. 028401R 028403R



OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

MODEL MODEL
KEY QTy. S1 S2
NQ. PARTNAME perunit PARTNO. PARTNO. |
1 Surround Top Assy. 1 025020 025035
2 Surround Side Right Assy. 1 025024 025039
3 Screw{No.8x 1/2Type AB) 4 - -
4  Surround Side Left Assy. 1 025028 025043
5 Screw1/4-20x1/2LgMach. 4 - -
* Purchase Locally
: ’ MODEL  MODEL
KEY aTy. BK3 BK4
NO. PARTNAME perunn  PARTNO. PARTNO._

The BK3 is an optional Uecorative accessory sized 10 fit the
S1 Surround Kit.
The BK4 is an optional Decorative accessory sized to fit the
S2 Surround Kit.
The BK3 & BK4 Kits consist of the following items:

6 TrimTop 1 - -

7 Trim Right Side T -

8 TrimLeftSide

e e

1
1

9 . Trim Front (For Ash Lip) 1
10 Trim End (For Ash Lip) 2 - b
11 ComerKey .2 024034 024034
12 SetScrew (#8-32x18) 4 024035 024035
13 Screw(#10x12TypeA) 2 - N

* Purchase Locally

** Individual parts cannot be purchased separately. You must

order compiete model BK3 or BK4 far replacement.

MODELS AHI1 & AHI1B

KEY PART QTy. PART
NO. NAME Per Unit NO.
BK5 Brass Trim Kit 1 026235

The BKS is an optional decorative accessory sized to
fit the AHH & AHI1B firepiace inserts.

The BK5 kit consist of the following items:

Set Screw (No. B-32 x 1/8) 4 024035
Trim Left Side -
Trim Top

Trim Right Side

Trim End {for cab. top)}
Trim Side {for cab. top)
Trim Front (for cab. top)
Trim End (for ashlip}
Trim Front {for ash lip)
Corner Key

CORNER ATTACHMENT
REAR VIEW

DWONNN BN -
N = ) et NI N b koo
!

TUUIRET




" PAKTS DESCRIFTION FOR AIBMZ4A

KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION PART ¥O.

1 Damper assy. or8210%

2 Damper support OIB21ZR

3 Contrnl lever 018211R

& Firebox & cabiner assy. 018209k

5 Panel, left front 015804R

6 Panel, top fromt GLlBI2Z4R

7 Rivet P626R

8 Lefr feed door assy. See Flgure 6
.9 Blower assy. See IB3GE

10 FEight feed door assy. See Figure 2
11 ¥Enob 015566R

12 Panel, right front 015305R

13 Hinge pin 011890R

e -
NG. DESCRIFTION PART NO. ) NO. DESCRIPTION PART WO,

! ::‘l‘fl"' assy- g}gf:g’: 1 Handle assy. oms::: .

2 Belt 0104

3 Splamer Or3$32K 3 Spimmer . 013952K

4 But : 4 Nut -

R - 5 Latch & fasteners 020054k

6 Screw 108

7 ashley logo 0153078 ; 25:‘1?33'&?“ ﬁ;JS-OSI

B Radiation shield Ol16F&TR 8 Screw o

OB or & T gg:fg‘;’;l" 9 Rzdistion shield 0158188

T (-1} 4 ope

*Purchase locally

*Purchase locally




PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION FOR AiG3624

KEY
NQ. DESCRIFTION PART RO.

Damper assy., ptd. 0EB210R
Damper support D1821I2R
Firebox & cabinet assy. 018209R
Panel, left side Q15804R
River P626R

Left feed door assy. See Figure 8
Blower See IB36B
Handie” 0180288
Bight feed door assy. See Figure 7
Knob O15566k
Panel, top 018324K
Panel, right side B15805R
Control lever ClBZ11E
Handle holder 018559k

W W b

KEY
KO. DESCRIPTION PART "NG.
KEY 1 Right FD & rope assy. 0182%8E
BO. DESCRIPTIOK FART NO. Z Latch shaft 018010R
. 3 Rope 009535-05R
1 Lefc FD & rope assy. Q18289 & Glass gasket 0lB062R .
2 Eope 009535-L1K 5 Glass 018060k
3 Glass retainer 018056R & Air slide handle 018051k
4 Glass gasker 01R06ZR 7 Alr slide, prd. 018085% -
5 Gless 0180608 8 GClass retainer Q18053R
6 Alr slide handle 01BO51R § ALlr slide support 023504K
7 Alr slide, ptd. O1B0B5R 10 Glass retainer 018057R
8 Glass retainer 018033k 11 Latch plate 018061R
9 10 splir lock washer PE3I2R 12 Washer O1B310R
10 10-24 x 3/B hex head screw  P330R 13 locknur 3/8-16 KC Dl4755R
11 Air slide support 023594k 14 £10 split lock washer PB3I2R
15 10-24 x 3/8 hex head screw  P330R

FGURE 8 FIGURE 7

9-Fl



DESCRIPTION

Firebox

Left feed door
Rope

Rivet

Panel, left
Blower

Panel, top
Panel, right
Radiation shield .
Hinge pint
Ashley logo
Knob

Screw

PART NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR AIB2820

011773R
015919R
009535-12R
P626R
0l6451R
See IB28B
016453R
016452R
011622R
011890k *
013684R

015566R
*

DESCRIPTION

Feed door handle assy.
Bolt

Right feed door
Nut

Spinner

Rope

Radiation shield
Latch plate
Locknut

Washer

Screw

*Purchase locally
11-Fi

PART NO.

015809R
010419R
015923R
010427R
013952R
009535~-13R
015590R
013243k

*
*
*



DESCRIPTIION PART NO.
Alr distributor damper 0l8%19F
Cog retatmer 0077158
Cog grate 007714R
Smoke curtain rod 018725K
Smoke curcain 007924R
Upper reat liner ---- - 0184368 -
Front & rear liner O18437R
Grate No. 2 Q1B448R
Grate No. L QlB447R
Tubing 01857T2R
Grate frame 018466R
Shaker handle 005256R
Ash pan assy. 018462R
Cabinet bottom ptd. 018653k
Blower control 023232R
Draft regulacor, DRS Q21850R
Rope, feed door 009535-03R
Left side cabinet assy. 0228248
Inner umit O17733R
Receptacle box *

Cover plate .
Iransformer 023199R
Junction hox cover 022789R
Junction box Q0BLOBER
Relay 0185628
Cabiner back 0lBB63R
Connector conduit Q08611R
Flexible conduit 022835R
fonnecror condeit 0086 10R
Cabinet top G228271R

EKEY

EO. DESCRIPTION
1 Blower compartment top
2 Alr filter, 10x 20x 1
3 Filter rack

4  Handle & latch
5 Blower compartment door
& Blower compartment wrap
7 Capacitor w/rubber boot
a8 Hangers & supporrs
9 Motror

10 Housing & blower assy.
11 Blower compartment bottom

*Purchase locally

Blower complete

PARTS DESCRIFTION FOR CW¥F200

PART KO.

Cl8852R
*

017952R
C08506E
018915R
G18916R
018895R
0l8917R
018563R
018%18R
018850k

0228S56R
1.F

HO.

31
32
33
34
s
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
&3

&5
&6
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
5&
55
56
57
58
38
&0
-
E L]

[-1]

DESCRIPTION

Right side cabinet
Thermostat

Flue baffle

Brick suppor?

Side liner

Brick recainer
Side liner brace
Blower radiation shield
Brick -
Grate support

Top frant shield
Elower gasket
Blower

. Front blower shield

Fron: left shield

Front right shield

Azh guard

Handle assy.

Lateh assy., azh door
Ash door & Tope x5Sy,
Ash dooy frame

Ash door frame gasket
Latch assy. feed door
Manifold & relitef assy.
Feed door & rope assy.
Frame & rope assy.
Steel rivec

Rope, gasket

Rope

Handle radistion shield

Wire for furnace {complete)
Wire 24V, 23 fr. & staples

Handle assy.

*Purchase locally
**Not shown on diagram

PART NO.

V18859R
0081332
018434R
O18452R
0184358
OL8677R
018683R
018638R
OO49L1R
018455R
ClA867R
O18660K
Q185648
Q18869%
018870R
018871k
0I8868R
0159058
G18920R
018921R
Q16095KR
OF2959K
01B922R
018925R
C16074R
016081R
P626R
QUB152-02R
009535-02R
OGSBOAR
022956k
018923k
023819R




[ IV Y I SR |E S

DESCRIPTION

Handie & latch assy.
Rear cabinet doeor

Ash doot frame

Radiarion shield handle
Insulated blower divider
Motor hanger e -
Hotor Tttt ot
Biower housing w/wheel
Blower housing suppofl
Gasket

Falt retainer

Mator support

Jurction box

Gasket

fransformer

Insulated left side cabinet
Ffront panel

Top box f/draft oprr.
Gontrol rod

Box f/drafr optr.

Handle shaft

Downdrafr gasket

Feed daor & repe assy.
Damper frame assy-
Downdraft tube assy.
Thermostat '

Base assy.

Cover plate

Junction box cover

Air filter 10"x20"x1™
Strain relief bushing
Filter rack

Straight connector
Conduit

Elower control

Damper operatocr base

PART NO.

DOB506R
608117R
016071R
GOBBUGR
017227R
GOB46TR
017165R
017166R
G17L70R
017811k
0078328
00B465R
Q08108R
0172668
022788R
017229R
0173358
017271R
017146R
017270R
014507R
007821R
016070R
017149R
0O7B1ZR
0OB133R
017275R
017282R
022789R
0090B4R
CO98E9R
008551R
00BEL1R
0227958
023233R
DETZ72R

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR FB200

DESCRIFTIOR

lasulated cabinet top
Flue collar baifle
Ceramic rope

inner unit

Flue collar

Side liner retainer assy.
Smoke curtain rod
Flue collar gasker
Collar support
Liner

SmoKe curtain
Rear ltimer

front liner

Steel rivet

Gaset for feed duor frame
Rope, feed door

Feed door frame k TOpe assy.
Draft tube 4
Large grate

Small grate

Grate suppOrt angle assy.
Rubber grommet

Azh pan assy.

Ash door frame gasket

Ash door & rope assy.

Latch, ash door

Knob handle

Rear liiner retainer assy-
Rope, ash door

Insulated left side cabinet
Draft Damper operator
Latch

Label fllcer

Handle assy.

Liners, set

Grates, ser

PART NO.

02Z798R
009911k
00B142-0IR
017278k
009337R
DOB3E0R
Q0B110R
007822R
QL1530R
O17048R
DOTIZAR
010738k
006 734K
PO26R
00§142—02R
P09535-03R
016081R
OLl7232ZR
GL7217R
017218R
00T926R
c0847IR
GO6562R
OGT844R
0l6069R
Ol4711R
015402R
00B798R
009535-04R

008822R
017173R
014713R
0067568
013905R
020793k
020794R



pARTS LIST DESCRIPTION OF MODLL F7889

KEY KEY
KO. PESCRIPTION PART 0. NO.  DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 tatch handle assy. 0DB508R 39 Ceramic fibar rope FD frame 008142-0ZR
2 Rear cabimet door assy. 007828k 40 Feed door assy.
3 Air filter 009084R 41 Fibergiass rope, feed door 009535-03%
4 Filter rack assy. 0085518 42 Steel rivet PE26R
5 Junction bex cover 008816R 43 Snap bushing 009988R
5 Junction box __. . 008108E 54 Radiation shield 008804%
7 Conduit conhector 008611R 45  Hinge 810779
8 Conduit 024069R 46 Front cabinet door 0081078
g Conduit connector (90°) 008610R 47 Insulated side left zabinet  DOBEZILlR
10 Down craft tube cover assy.  QQ8I0IR 48 Fan switch cover 00BBL7R
11 insulated cabinet top assy. 008823% : 4g*  Fan thermostat centrei 008716n
12 Inzulated cabinet side right 00882ZR - 50 Control knob aoo0s8y
13 Hotor hanger 008467R
14 Motor 115V Ol716S5R% 51 Centrol panel plate 008124R
15  Motor hanger 008467R 52  Damper frame assy. 007516F
16  Slower housing w/wheel 008466R 53 Down draft tube gasket DO7BIZ2R
17  Blower housing support tight 008469 54 Base assy. 00BB00R
18 Blower housing suppert left  00B470R 55 Grate support angle assy. p07928R
15 Rubber grommet 0084718 56 Ash pan DOS562R
Z0 felt retainer 007832 57 Ash door frame gasket DO7B44R
z21 felt 0)8715-01p 58 Frame and ash door assy. 009984k
22 1Insulated blawer divider 0088245 59 Latch P5236R
23 Inner unit welded assy. 0079258 60  Strain relief busking G09989R
24 Flue collar ptd. 009536R 61 Fiberglass rope ask door 009535-04%
25  Ceramic fiber rope, coliar  008142-0lr 62  Flue collar baffle 009911x
26 Support coilar 0088278 63 Inlet caver rod 008724%.
27 Flue coliar gasket 0078228 64  Handle G05038R
28  PRear liner retainer assy. 008798% €5  Inlet assy. 007943R
26  Side Jiner retainer assy. 008580% 66  Intet closing spring G08541R
30 Saddle assy. 008772R 67 Kandle shafz 009316-02R
31 Down draft gasket 0O7821R €8 ‘asher G09565R
32 Smoke curtain rod 0081108 69  Spring 009315R
33 Smoke curtain 07924Rr 70 Handle cab. door 009313R
34 Large grate 0052461 71 Filter label DOG7SER
3% Manifold liner 004B40R 72 Motor hanger support 00B46BR
36 Small grate 0pS247R 73 Rear liner $#10738R
37 Side liner 005243k Ltiners, set 020795k
38 Front Tiner 006734R Grates, set 020769%

*tReplaced by:

Feed door & tope assy. Q16070R

- Handle shaft QL14507R
= Handle knob 015402
Latch D14713R

*NOTE: Part no. O08TASR has
been replaced by
part po. 0Z2954R




ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR ASHLEY DEALER

BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)
3. MODEL NUMBER

2,

1. PART NAME

AHS1-AHS1B

1-HF




ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR ASI
2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)

\

ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FRO
PART NAME

-

PART NAME

;;—;I')'ﬂri-\ BT

ft

HLEY DEALER BY SUPPLY!NG THE FOLLOWING INFOHL#ATION:
3. MODEL NUMBER

AHS1-AHS1B
KEY QTy. PART.
NO. PARTNAME PerUnit NUMBER
1 Handle Assy. 1 015805
2 Door Feed & Rope Assy. 1 035400
3 Rope Fiberglass 1 009535-03
4 Shield Door Radiation Ptd. 1 035402
5 Screw 1/4x 1/2 LongMach. 4 N
6 Latch & Latch Fasteners 1 035395
= Purchase Locally
NOTE: The complete feed door assembly may be ordered by
using part number 035401 or individual components may be or-
dered as described above.

M YOUR ASHLEY DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)

3. MODEL NUMBER

QTy. PART.
PARY NAME PerUnit NUMBER
Handie Assy. 1 015905
Door Ash & Rope Assy. 1 035756
Rope Fiberglass 1 012053-01
4 Latch & Laich Fasteners 1 035385

NOTE: The complete ash door assembly may be ordered by
using part number 035399 or individual components may be or-
dered as described above.




CHS1B

KEY CHSH
NO. PARTNAME QTy. PARTNO. PARTNO.

1 Top, Frame Assy Ptd. 1 035121 035132
2 Plate, Cover Ptd. 1 035176 035176
3 Gasket 2 035177 035177
4 Rail, Mounting Assy Ptd. 4 035125 035136
5 Collar, Fiue Reamed 1 035175 035175
6 Cover, Plate Rear Cab. Ptd. 1 035267 035265
7 Scerew, 8x1/2 - 2 * v

8 Handle, Spring 1 025516 025516
9 Corner, Cabinet Ptd. 2 035126 035137
10  Rear, Cabinet Ptd. 1 035129 035140
11 Top, Louvered (Lt. & Rt.) Pt. 2 035131 035142
12 Top, Center Louvered Ptd. 1 035130 035141
13 Top, Louvered Ctr. {w/hole) 1 035268 035266
14 Trim, Brass (30-3/4 Long) 2 032413 032413
15  Trim, Brass {14-5/8 Long) 2 032414 032414
16  Key,Corner 4 024034 024034
17 Screw, Set8-32x 1/8 Sit. 8 024035 024035
18 Side, Left Cabinet Ptd. 1 035128 035139
19  (Gasket, Glass 1 035179 035179
20 Glass 1 033971 0335871
21 Frame, Glass & Brass Assy. 1 035178 035178
22 Corner, Cab. & Brass Assy. 2 035190 035195
23 Side, Cabinet Front Pid. 2 035122 035133
24  Top, Cabinet Front Ptd. 1 035124 035135
25 Bottom, Cabinet Front Ptd. 1 035123 035134
26 Trim, Brass (26-7/8 Long) 1 032418 032418
27  Louver, Grille Assy. Ptd. 1 034297 034297
28 Knob 1 011656 011656
29  Control, Speed Adjusted 1 035262 035262
30 Housing, Wiring Assy. Ptd. 1 035073 035073
31 Leveler, Leg 4 016343 016343
32  Pedestal Assy. Ptd. 1 035408 035408
33 Insulation - 1 035182 035182
34  BlowerAssy. 1 035165 035165
35 Insulation 1 035183 035183
36 Connector & Wire Assy. 1 035184 035184
37 Insulation 1 035181 035181
38 Shroud, Blower Ptd. 1 035075 035075
39 Cordset/Coverplate Assy. 1 016186 016186
40  Pan, Ash Assy. 1 034290 034290
41 Door (Feed) & Handle Assy. 1 035401 035401

(See Fig. 22 For Components} .
42  Pin, Hinge 4 P626 P&26
43 Door, Cabinet Assy. Ptd. 1 035127 035138
44 Knob & Latch Bagged Assy. 1 035403 035403
45 Curtain, Smoke Ptd. 1 035144 035144
46  Rod, Stove Kit 1 035409 035409
47 Handle, 3/4 Dia. Ball 1 019848 019848
48 Handie, Airwash Slide Pd. 1 035410 035410
49 Spacer 2 P5138 P5138
50  Slide, Air 1 032210 032210
51 Curtain, Smoke & Fasteners 1 035411 035411
52 Logo & Fasteners Kit 1 035412 035412
53 Pipe, Last Joint Ptd. Assy. 1 004302 004302
54  Housing, Air Slide 1 032209 032209
55 Grate, Left 1 007717 Q07717
56  Grate, Right 1 007716 007716
57 Extension, Front Grate Pid. 1 035414 035414
58 Door (Ash) & Handle Assy. 1 035398 035398
(See Fig. 23 For Components)

59 Retainer, Cog - 1 007715 007715
60 Cog,Grate 2 007714 007714
61 Retainer, Fuel 1 035197 035197
62 fFrame, Grate 1 035301 035301
63 Extension, Rear Grate 1 035300 035300
64 Shaker 1 005256 005256

* Purchase Locally

5-HF

CHS1-CHS1B



NCAHS1-NCAHS1B

(Not Key No.)

2.

PART NUMBER
3. MODEL NUMBER

ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR ASHLEY DEALER
BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
1. PART NAME

4 @

7-HF



ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR ASHLEY DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. PARTNAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.) 3. MODEL NUMBER

NCAHS1-NCAHS1B

-~
o
KEY QTy. PART.
,.a/ NO. PARTNAME PerUnit NUMBER
1 Handle Assy. - 1 015905
2 Door Feed & Rope Assy. 1 035400
3 Rope Fiberglass 1 009535-03
4 Shield Door Radiation Ptd. 1 035402
5 Screw 1/4x 1/2 Long Mach. 4 *
6 Latch & Latch Fasteners 1 035385
* Purchase Locally
NOTE: The complete feed door assembly may be ordered by
using part number 035401 or individual components may be or-
dered as described above.

ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR ASHLEY DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. PART NAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.) 3. MODEL NUMBER

QTYy. PART.
PART NAME PerUnit NUMBER
Handle Assy. 1 015805
Door Ash & Rope Assy. 1 035756
Rope Fiberglass 1 012053-01°
4 L atch & Latch Fasteners 1 035395

NOTE: The complete ash door assembly may be ordered by
using part number 035399 or individual components may be or-
dered as described above. -

9-HF



KEY

|5

W0 R Y It N e

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Back {C24203) 0016B4R
Secondary air assy. CFI201R

Inner unit w/mantfehd (CFBB0JD09IRER
Right side panel N/A
feed door, cast iron [CF$301) 005242%
Cabinet door assy. ¥

Smoke curtain C17602x
Feed door handie P5235R
Latch, feed door K-79 - PS236R
reed door handie w/latch 020763k
Trim strip gold {2 req.} PS273g
Latch cabinet doar {P5264) O001654R
Knob, cabinet door P5265R
Ash door frame (5-41) (62-85-4lp
hsh door (5-42) {62-85-42-1r
Ash door handle P5235R
Latch, ash doer K-79 P5236R
Ash door handie w/latch 020763R
Ash guard ({24104} 017356R
Ash pan CF7B03R
FD door frame, c.i.(5241) 001870r

Thermostat comp. (H-501-25) Q20767R
Front panel bottom il
Eront paned ctr. gril1KC25301) 001693%

PARTS DESCRIPTION FER C50-8, £60-9

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

Left side panel bl

Knob thermostat (P6212) Q00058R
L2

Top froat panel
Top -
Bimetal cup & damper CF3601R

Dial thermostat P11507R
Front liner 131 005240R
bown draft liner #32 C60532R
Side Tiner #33 C60533R
tollar liner 5204 5240 005539R
Grates, ci Preq¥p-096-23CI) 019789
Stiffener N/ A***
End liner 38 wrew62-55253F
Arm crank assy. (CF9701) 008772r
Feed door rope & glue 009535-03r
Ash door rope & glue 012053-01r

*Not shown
**Front, top, and left panels can
be veplaced by CBOD parts but
color and finish may be
slightly different.
*++Can substitute 017525X steel
(see C60-12P}
++wa0ne 1005243X liner may be
substituted for two F38
liners.




PARTS LIST FOR C60-3, CEO-4, CEI-5

KEY KEY
HO. DESCRIPTION PART WO, ND. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Back {L24203) 001684R 19 Ash pan CF780m
z Secondary air assembly CF9201R 20  Base complete (CF1109) pl7242%
3 Innerynit Emanifold [CFEE3D 00S1SER 21  FD frame cast iron (5241) OO0L87(R
4 Right side panel N/A 22 T-stat compiets (H-501-25) O20767%
5 Feed door cast jron (CFI30T  805242R 23 Front panel bottom el
& Cabinet door assy. NAA 24  Front center grill (C25301) O00165%R
7 Smoke curtain 176028 23 left side panel b
8 Faed door handle PS2358 26 Knob thermostat (P6212) 000058R
3 Latch, feed door K-79 P5236R 27 Top front panel bl
Feed door handle w/latch 020763R 28 Tep bl
10 Feed door lining, cast iron C6D5015-103R 29 Bimetal cup k damper CFOEQI X
10a Fire door tiniag, asbestos MN/A 3¢ Dial thermostat 11507
11 Latch cabinet doar {PS264  001654R 31  Front Viner #31 005240R
12 Knob, cabinet door PG265R 32- Down draft liner #32 C60532R
13 Ash door frame (5-41) . 162-85-41R 33 Side liner #33 (60533R
14 Ash door (5-42-1) C62-85-42-1k 3%  Rear liner C605345
15 Ash door handle P5235R 35 Cellar liner AL [S204) 005539k
16 Latch ash door K-79 PS236R 3% Grates, ci [ req)f8-096-23CH 519789k
Ash door handle w/latch 02076 R 37  Arm crank assy. (CF9701) 008772R
17  Ash door liner SM R/A 33 Stiffener NiA
17a Ash door lining, asbestos N/A 40  Trim strip gold (2 req.) P5273R
41 Thermostat dial P11507%
**Front, top and left panels can
be replaced by C60D parts but
color and finish may be siightly
di fferent.
z3 )
2z
z7 . 5
e -
4
25
TRIem
5 ]
Z4
TR ¥




OESCRIPTION

Secondary air assy.

PART NO.

CFI201%

Innerunit w/mani fold {CF830Y 014884R

Feed door,” CI, {CFB301)
Smoke curtain

Feed door handle

Latch feed door K-79

FO handle & latch compiete
Lateh, spring (P5284)
Knob, cabinet door

Ash door frame

Ash door

Ash door handle

Lateh ash door £-79

Al handle & latch complete
Ash pan

FD frame, CI, {3221}
T-stat complete {H-501-31}
Knob, thermastat (P6212)

0052428
C17602R
P52358
PS236R
020753r
001654 R
PS265 K
(52-85-41%
(62-85.42-1R
P5235R
PS236R
020763R
CF7802R
001870R
028766 R

e g3

PARTS DESCRIFTION FOR MODELS €62-9, C62-10, (62-11

43

not available, May

substitute steel

DESCRIPTION FART NO.
Top (CF&705) DO2095%
Bimetal cup & damper assy. CFI601R
fial, thermostat P11506R
Arm crank assy. (CFS701) 001633
Rear stiffener K-42 bl

Front stiffener X-43 b

Front Tiner F36 Q05250%
Down draft liner §37 005251R
tnd Viners #38 *ere52.552538
Side liners #39 0052490 |
Callar Tiner 35A 0064152 -
Grates, CI,(2 req.)(#45)  005252%
Feed door Tope & gloe 009535-038
Ash door rope & giue 012053-01R
*Hot Shown

**MOTE: Cast iron stiffener

stfffenerCF310IR on models
(62-9, C62-10 & C6Z-11.

***0ne Q0S243R liner may be
substituted for two #38
liners.




DESERIPTION

Secondary air assy.

Feed deor cast tron

feed dacr handile

Latch, feed door K-79

FD handle & latch compiete
FO lining C1{015-103CI )
feed door tining asbestos
Latch, cabinet door {P5264)
Knob, cabinet door

Ash door frame (S-41)

Ash door (5-42)

Ash door handie

Latch, ash door X-7%

Ash deor liner SM
Asbestos ash door liner
Ash pan

feed door frame, C1,(5241)

PART NO.

CF9201x
0035242 K
P52353 R
PS236R
020763%
£605015-103R
N/A

001654 R
P5265 R
C62-85-41R
[62-85-42-1R
P5235R

P5236 R

N/A

NIA

CF7802 R
G01870R

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS C62-3, C62-4

DESLRIPTION PART 0.

Down draft elbow {S-260) C62-85-260%
T-stat complete {(H-501-31} 020766R
Enob, thermostat (F6212) 000058 R

Top {CFA705) 002096 &
Bimetal cup & damper assy. CF9601R
Dial, thermostat P11506 »

. Arm crank assy. (CF9701) 001663 R
Front 1iner #36 005250 R
Down draft liner #37 0os251 R
End Viner #38 **[52-55253 R
Side liner #3% 005249 &
Collar liner 35AL *DU6415R

Grates, Ci, (2 reg.} #45 005252ZR

*NOTE: C62-3 had a separate collar
and collar liner that is no
longer available.

** One (G05243R liner may be
substituted for two §38
Tiners.




WL O B

DESCRIPTION

Body w/bottom only

Lining only

Draft plate

Top, main

Top, reglster. -
Top, swing

Reversible collar

Feer (4 req.)

Bimetal cup & damper assy.
Front handle

Front door

Front door frame

Door gasket rope w/glue
Arm crank
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermosrat
Cup washer
Latch
Bottom

spring
case
knob
complete

DESCRIPTION

Body w/bottom only
Lining only

Drafc plate

Top, main

Top, register

Top, swing
Reversible collar
Feet (4 req.)
Bimeral cup & damper
Front handle

Front door

Front door frame
Door gasket
ATm crank
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Spring

Cup washer
Latch
Bottom

NOTE:

ft

spring
case
knob
complete

Base assembly for

DESCRIPTIOR

Draft plate

Top, main

Top, swing
Reversible collar
Elbow, thermostat
Feet {4 req.)

Top register

NOTE:

Parts not listed are not available.

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODEL 23HF

PART NG.

DO3271R
23HF-072-2R
005148R
23HT012-106R
005140R
23012-107R
0031298
003128R
002830R
002821k
009158R
0035150R
013423k
P5280R
002828E
003263R
002827R
002823R
N/a

PSZ36R
23HF-012-1041K

PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS 23CF & 23EF

PART NO.

003271R
23HF-072-2R
Q0514BR
23HFO12-106R
005140R
23012-107R
003129R
003128R
00Z830R
002821R

N/A

N/A

N/A

P5280R
Q02828R
Q03263R
002827R
002823R

N/A

N/A

P5236R
23HF-012-1041R

23CF not available.
PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS 23C & Z3E -~

PART RO
23012~-105R
23HFQ12-106R
23012-107R
003129K
25C-014-108R
003128R
005140R




PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR 25EF and 25CF

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTIOR PART NO.
1 Bedy w/bottom only 002859R
2 Lining only D03278R
3 Draft plate 005148R
4 Top, main 005153R
5 Top, register 0051408
6 Top, swing 005152K
7 Top, grille 003130R
B Reversible collar 003129R
9 TFeet (4 required) 003128R
10 Bimetal cup & damper assy. 002830R
11 Front handle 002821R
12 Front door 009158R
13 Front door frame 005150R
15 Arm crank P5280R
16 Thermostat spring 002828R
17 Thermostat case 003263R
18 Thermostat knob 002B27R
19 Thermostat complete 002823K
22 Latch P5236R

Parts not listed are not available.

14-OM



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR IB36A

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Cover 012132R
2 Case assembly 012131R
3 Motor and fan assy. Q012079R
_ 4 Screw no. 8 x 1/4 sheet metal *
- 5 Raceway clip 012003R
6 Knob 0l1656R
7 Speed control . 0Yl464R
8 Fan switch 009818R
9 Grommet P6O4TR
10 Raceway 011315R
11 Screw no. 8 x 1/4 sheet metal?®
12 Strain relief bushing 003365R
13 Cordset 010018R

*Purchase locally

4-B



- PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR MIB1

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Alr distribution duct 026833k
2 Screw, No. 8 x 1/4 *
3 Blower housing Q17017R
i 4 _ Blower wheel ’ 010010R
5 Nut, No. 8-32 *
¢ Flat washer, No. 10 *
7 Rubber grommet 1/2 dia. P6163R
8 Motor mount plate 016119R°
9 Rubber gasker 3" ID 015255R
10 Motor assy. O10GOER
11 Rubber vibration bushing 015257R
12 Rubber vibration washer 015256R
13 Nut/washer No. 10-24 PAOOSR
14 Flexible metal conduit 008973R
15 Cordset assy. 011524R
16 Conduit connector 00B611R
17 Strain relief bushing 003365R
18 Wire nut *
19 Tooth lock washer, No. 10 *
20 Wiring box cover 010015k
21 Toggle switch OLOO019R
22 Wiring box 017015R
23 Rut, No. 10-24 ®
24 Blower mount gasket 006138R
25 Blower plate gasket 015153R

*Purchase locally

6-B



PARTS DESCRIPTION FOR ARB-1

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTICN PART NO.
1 Top shield DI7028R
- 2_ Screw no. 8 x 1/4 *

T 3 Blower housing assy. ptd. Q17017R
4 Blower wheel 010010R
5 HNur no. B8-32 * . .-
6 Flat washer no. 10 *

7 Rubber grommet PG163R
8 Blower, plate 016119R
9 Rubber motor gasket - P6164R
10 Motor assy. C1l0008R
11 Serew mo. 10-24 X 7/8 * .
12 Grommet 0152578
13 Spacer OL5255R
14 Grommet 015236R
15 Nut/washer no. 10-2&4 PEOIR
16 Flexible metal conduit 010009R
17 Sleeve conduit O11465R
18 Cordset assy. 011524R
19 Nut no. 10-24 DO4932R
20 Conduit clamp Co8811R
21 Strain relief bushing 003365k
22 Wire nut ®
23 Baffle 017G08K
24 Lock washer no. 10 *
25 Wire box cover 0l7016R
26 Toggle switch ClOO0LISR
27 Wiring box 0l7015R
28 Nut no. 10-24 *
— *Purchase locally

. 8B



